
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:242
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2007
FORWARD TRADING OF REFINERY PRODUCTS
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Commodity and Derivatives Exchange Ltd. has made a presentation on forward trading of refinery products including petrol and diesel to the Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION(SHRI TASLIMUDDIN)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) : Does not arise in view of the reply to Part(a).
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